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Jeffrey leads convincingly in Brampton mayoral race

7-in-10 disapprove of Susan Fennel

TORONTO APRIL 28", 2014 — In a random sampling of public opinion taken by the
Forum Poll™ among 822 voters in the city of Brampton, 7-in-10 voters disapprove of
the job Susan Fennell is doing as mayor (71%), and this is stable since the last time
polled this question (March 30 - 72%). Disapproval is especially common to males
(78%), the wealthiest (580K to $100K - 82%, $S100K to $250K - 84%), the best
educated (post grad - 77%), those with a British Isles ancestry (79%) and past
provincial PC voters (77%).

Linda Jeffrey leads all mayoral contenders

In a two way match-up with Fennel, former Ontario cabinet minister Linda Jeffrey
outguns Susan Fennel by a factor of three (60% to 23%).

When John Sanderson is added to the mix, Jeffrey's vote share drops to 4-in-10
(39%), but Sanderson (26%) and Fennell (18%) cannot catch her.

In a match where Gurratan Singh is tested against the two leading contenders,
Jeffrey wins with half the vote (51%) to one fifth for Fennell (20%) and just one
tenth for Singh (9%). Curiously, Singh does no better among those of South Asian
ethnicity (7%) than he does in general, but fares much better among Asians (22% -
caution, small base size).

When all four of these candidates are matched, Jeffrey wins with well more than a
third of the vote (37%), compared to one quarter for John Sanderson (24%), less
than a fifth for Fennell (17%) and less than a tenth for Singh (8%).

Strong disagreement with official use of city credit cards for entertainment

The vast majority of residents say city officials shouldn't be allowed to expense
entertainment of their city-issued credit cards (80%), and just one tenth agree this is
permissible (12%).

Few believe mayor's assurances on spending

Fully three quarters disagree with the mayor that "there is no scandal in Brampton"
and that the affair is a creation of the media (74%), and just one seventh agree with
the mayor on this point (14%).
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Most see Mayor Fennell at fault for spending controversy

Six-in-ten residents think Mayor Fennell herself as being at fault for the spending TOR_ONTO
controversy in Brampton (60%), and just one tenth or fewer blame anyone else (city April 28", 2014
employees - 10%, media - 7%, card issuers - 6%, someone else - 6%).
HIGHLIGHTS:

Many think crimes were committed in spending controversy
As many as 6-in-10 Brampton voters think crimes were committed in the recent * The vast majority of residents
spending controversy (60%), and fewer than one quarter think this is not the case say city officials shouldn't be
(23%). Close to one fifth have no opinion (17%). allowed to expense

) ] ) ) ) entertainment of their city-
“The essentials of this race have now settled into place. Linda Jeffrey is the issued credit cards (80%)

preferred candidate, and she appears to be set to neatly fillet the now
irredeemably unpopular Mayor Fennel, with a little help from John Sanderson,
should he choose to run. In the meantime, the spending controversy which
bedevils Mayor Fennell isn't going away, and her constituents are pinning it
directly on her. This is not a good way to head into a six month election
campaign," said Forum Research President, Dr. Lorne Bozinoff.

Fully three quarters disagree
with the mayor that "there is
no scandal in Brampton" and
that the affair is a creation of
the media (74%).

“The essentials of this race
Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be have now settled into place.
reached at |bozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603. Linda Jeffrey is the preferred
candidate, and she appears
to be set to neatly fillet the
now irredeemably unpopular
Mayor Fennel, with a little
help from John Sanderson,
should he choose to run. In
the meantime, the spending
controversy which bedevils
Mayor Fennell isn't going
away, and her constituents
are pinning it directly on her.
This is not a good way to
head into a six month
election campaign," said
Forum Research President,
Dr. Lorne Bozinoff.
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Methodology

The Forum Poll™ was conducted by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 822 randomly selected Brampton
residents 18 years of age and older. The poll was conducted on April 27" 2014.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted by age, region, and
other variables to ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according
to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities. Forum houses
its poll results in the Data Library of the Department of Political Science at the
University of Toronto.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum
Poll™and other polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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Mayor Susan Fennell Approval - Trending

RN - [ sove | ocporone
April 27, 2014 822 28 72
Mar 29, 2014 899 29 71

2-Way Mayoral Trial Heats Trending

Fennell vs. Jeffrey

% Sample Linda Jeffrey m
April 27, 2014 822 23 60 17
Mar 29, 2014 1019 20 61 19

3-Way Mayoral Trial Heats Trending

Fennell vs Jeffrey vs Sanderson

% Sample John Sanderson Linda Jeffrey m
18 26 39 17

April 27, 2014 822
Mar 29, 2014 1019 17 29 39 15

Fennell vs Jeffrey vs Singh

% Sample Gurratan Singh | Linda Jeffrey m
20 9 51 20

April 27, 2014 822
Mar 29, 2014 1019 20 12 48 19

4-Way Mayoral Trial Heats Trending
Fennell vs Jeffrey vs Sanderson vs Singh
John Gurratan Linda
[v)
822 17 24 8 37 14

April 27, 2014
Mar 29, 2014 1019 17 25 11 35 12
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Approval of Susan Fennell

‘Overall do you approve or disapprove of the job Susan Fennell is doing as TORONTO
Mayor of Brampton?’ April 28", 2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
Sample 822 49 124 189 226 234 377 445
Approve 28 35 25 28 23 25 22 35
Disapprove 72 65 75 72 77 75 78 65
Household Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
0,
% SO $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K TS
Sample 822 54 116 122 107 96 145 10
Approve 28 32 45 33 24 18 16 41
Disapprove 72 68 55 67 76 82 84 59

Highest Level of Education

% Total Secondary Some college or | Completed college gr:::;te
school or less university or university studies
Sample 822 178 249 273 122
Approve 28 35 26 30 23
Disapprove 72 65 74 70 77
Ethnicity
British, Scots, Other
0, . » ’
Sample 822 402 100 85 77 a4 114
Approve 28 28 21 32 25 28 35
Disapprove 72 72 79 68 75 72 65

Past Provincial Vote

2N Total | Conservative | Liberal | NDP | Green | Other |
268 269 2 29

Sample 822 122 4
Approve 28 23 31 24 26 19
Disapprove 72 77 69 76 74 81
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone

()

« I I I I S
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
Approve 28 35 2 38 46 11
Disapprove 72 65 98 62 54 89
6
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Fennell vs. Jeffrey

‘If a mayoral election were held today, who would you vote for if the
candidates were Susan Fennell and Linda Jeffrey?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |
Sample 822 49 124 189 226 234 377 445
Susan Fennell 23 32 18 23 17 15 19 27
Linda Jeffrey 60 54 59 63 65 66 63 57
Don't know 17 14 23 14 18 19 18 17
Household Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-

0,

% el $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K L
Sample 822 54 116 122 107 96 145 10
Susan 23 31 37 26 18 27 16 7
Fennell
Rice 60 34 49 49 57 55 78 80
Jeffrey
Don't know 17 35 14 25 25 18 6 13

Highest Level of Education

% [ Il Il Il el
A Total . . . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 822 178 249 273 122

Susan

Fennell

Linda

Jeffrey

Don't

know

23 31 27 21 13

60 56 53 63 70

17 13 21 16 17
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Ethnicity
British, Scots, Irish Other
0, . » ’
" ormetss | _cwopeen | | Ason | ot JIRRERINS
Sample 822 402 100 85 77 44 114 April 28, 2014
Susan 23 23 10 28 22 24 27
Fennell
G 60 63 69 55 62 51 50
Jeffrey
Don't 17 14 21 16 17 25 22
know
Past Provincial Vote
BB oo | conservaive | Liber | NP | Green | other |
Sample 822 268 269 122 24 29
Susan Fennell 23 15 23 25 8 10
Linda Jeffrey 60 64 64 60 72 55
Don't know 17 21 13 15 20 34
Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone
[+)
[ I I N
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
Susan 23 25 3 38 46 5
Fennell
Linda 60 61 83 50 50 69
Jeffrey
Don't 17 14 13 12 4 27
know
Approval of Fennell
%
Sample 822 210 612
Susan Fennell 23 59 9
Linda Jeffrey 60 25 74
Don't know 17 16 18
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Fennell vs Jeffrey vs Sanderson

‘If a mayoral election were held today, who would you vote for if the TORONTO
candidates were Susan Fennell, John Sanderson and Linda Jeffrey?’ April 28", 2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
%»  EIEAEXIEEES

Sample 822 49 124 189 226 234 377 445

Susan Fennell 18 22 14 19 16 13 16 20

John Sanderson 26 27 22 24 27 30 26 26

Linda Jeffrey 39 29 42 47 45 44 43 36

Don't know 17 23 21 9 12 13 16 19

Household Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-

0,

% Total | <520K | <0 | seox | ssok | s100k so50k | $250K+
54 116 122 107 96 145 10

Sample 822

Susan Fennell 18 27 31 18 19 16 11 5
;:::erson 26 31 28 29 15 28 20 70
Linda Jeffrey 39 16 31 29 39 45 55 14
Don't know 17 26 10 24 28 11 13 11

Highest Level of Education
Post

Secondary Some college or | Completed college

% Total . . ) . graduate
school or less university or university :
studies
Sample 822 178 249 273 122
Susan 18 21 19 16 17
Fennell
John 26 30 22 26 27
Sanderson
Linda 39 38 40 38 42
Jeffrey
Don't know 17 12 18 19 15
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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Ethnicity
British, Scots Other

o . y g

% o ween_|_euopeen | _avan._| 2oon | oner JIRRTRINNS
sample 822 402 100 85 77 44 114 April 28", 2014
Susan 18 18 9 17 21 24 18
Fennell
L) 26 29 30 26 17 26 2
Sanderson
Linda Jeffrey 39 38 42 35 45 43 37
Don'tknow 17 15 20 23 18 7 23

Past Provincial Vote

PR . | conseruative | Lsrai | WoP | Green | other
268 269 24 29

Sample 822 122
Susan Fennell 18 12 20 19 7 4
John Sanderson 26 41 15 26 40 36
Linda Jeffrey 39 36 51 37 34 36
Don't know 17 12 13 18 19 24
Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone

[+)

I | o | e | i | s | e
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
Susan 18 20 1 31 10 7
Fennell
John 26 22 43 34 56 31
Sanderson
Linda Jeffrey 39 44 53 27 29 41
Don't know 17 15 3 8 4 21

Approval of Fennell
%
Sample 822 210 612
Susan Fennell 18 53 4
John Sanderson 26 12 31
Linda Jeffrey 39 20 47
Don't know 17 15 18
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Fennell vs Jeffrey vs Singh

‘If a mayoral election were held today, who would you vote for if the TORONTO
candidates were Susan Fennell, Gurratan Singh and Linda Jeffrey?’ April 28", 2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender

% 18-34 | 35-44 { 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+

Sample 822 49 124 189 226 234 377 445

Susan Fennell 20 25 14 23 16 16 19 22

Gurratan Singh 9 11 12 9 4 4 9 &)

Linda Jeffrey 51 42 48 55 61 60 53 48

Don't know 20 21 25 13 19 19 18 21
Household Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-

0,

% SOl $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K UG
Sample 822 54 116 122 107 96 145 10
Susan 20 31 29 19 17 22 16 5
Fennell
Gurratan 9 i 14 5 4 11 10 3
Singh
Linda Jeffrey 51 19 44 45 51 49 62 77
Don't know 20 34 13 32 27 17 11 15

Highest Level of Education

% Total Secondary Some college or | Completed college | Post graduate
° school or less university or university studies
178 249 273 122

Sample 822
Susan 20 24 22 18 20
Fennell
Gurratan
Singh 9 6 4 11 16
Linda
Jeffrey 51 52 52 50 49
Don't 20 18 22 21 15
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
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Ethnicity
British, Scots Other
0, . ’ ’
" enorwash | _cuopesn | saian_| #5en | over JIRIERINS
Sample 822 402 100 85 77 44 114 April 28, 2014
Susan 20 2 12 25 15 16 24
Fennell
Gurratan 9 9 4 8 7 22 10
Singh
Linda 51 53 60 49 49 51 42
Jeffrey
Don't know 20 16 24 18 29 11 25
Past Provincial Vote
PN - [ conscrvaive [ Livera | NP | Green | oter |
Sample 822 268 269 122 24 29
Susan Fennell 20 13 18 28 8 8
Gurratan Singh 9 5 14 5 18 14
Linda Jeffrey 51 60 53 53 52 48
Don't know 20 22 15 15 22 30
Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone
[+)
] I e Il e I
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
Susan 20 25 3 28 0 5
Fennell
Gurratan 9 6 5 10 57 12
Singh
Linda Jeffrey 51 55 81 48 39 57
Don't know 20 14 12 14 4 27
Approval of Fennell
%
Sample 822 210 612
Susan Fennell 20 55 7
Gurratan Singh 9 5 11
Linda Jeffrey 51 24 62
Don't know 20 17 21
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
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12 forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
. Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Fennell vs Jeffrey vs Sanderson vs Singh
‘If a mayoral election were held today, who would you vote for if the TORONTO
candidates were Susan Fennell, John Sanderson, Gurratan Singh and Linda April 28", 2014
Jeffrey?’
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
Sample 822 49 124 189 226 234 377 445
Susan Fennell 17 22 15 19 14 13 16 18
John Sanderson 24 27 20 21 25 26 23 24
Gurratan Singh 8 11 10 8 4 3 8 &)
Linda Jeffrey 37 21 40 44 48 47 41 33
Don't know 14 19 15 8 9 12 12 16
Household Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
[V)
% 20K | oo | seox | ssok | siook | sasox | P250%+
Sample 822 54 116 122 107 96 145 10
Susan 17 25 21 22 25 11 10 5
Fennell
John 24 20 24 22 20 23 20 68
Sanderson
Gurratan 8 21 12 3 4 12 9 6
Singh
Linda Jeffrey 37 18 32 32 36 44 50 11
Don't know 14 16 11 22 15 10 10 11
Highest Level of Education
Post
% Total Secondary Some.colle-ge or Complet.ed co_llege TR
school or less university or university .
studies
Sample 822 178 249 273 122
Susan 17 2 18 17 14
Fennell
John 24 27 25 19 29
Sanderson
Gurratan
singh 8 5 5 10 13
JL";:'a 37 35 37 38 35
SILEY] 180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Don't know 14 10 15 16 10 Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
13 forumresearch.com
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Ethnicity

Sample 822 4
Susan

Fennell 17 17
John

Sanderson 24 24
Gurratan

Singh 8 6
Linda Jeffrey 37 41
Don't know 14 12

Past Provincial Vote

7

29

10

43
11

Sample 822 122

Susan Fennell 17 13 15 25

John Sanderson 24 37 14 26

Gurratan Singh 8 4 15 4

Linda Jeffrey 37 36 46 35

Don't know 14 11 11 11
Past Mayoral Vote

3

33

59

5
27
10
44
14

Sample 822 403
Susan 17 2
Fennell
John
2 22
Sanderson 4
Gurratan
Singh & 4
Linda Jeffrey 37 44
Don't know 14 8
Approval of Fennell
%
Sample 822 210 612
Susan Fennell 17 49
John Sanderson 24 14
Gurratan Singh 8 5
Linda Jeffrey 37 18
Don't know 14 13
14

27

31

18

23
1

32

14

38
11

7
28
20
30
16

8
26
13
34
18

23

20

27
20

DR . | conscrustive | Lerai | WP | Green | other
268 269 24 29

0

13

73

4

40

16

35
5

5

30

10

39
17

British, Scots Other
0, . J »
02 100 85 77 44 114

16

21

14

29
20

Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone
9 Total
A) m
93 68 10 118
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Usage of City-Issued Credit Cards

‘Do you agree or disagree city officials should be allowed to use city-issued
credit cards for entertainment and travel expenses?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender

% 18-34 @@@I-
Sample 822 49 234 377 445
Agree 12 12 12 15 13 5 13 11
Disagree 80 81 76 78 79 88 80 80
Don't know 8 7 11 7 8 7 7 9
Household Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-

0,

% 2 $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K el
Sample 822
Agree 12 13 9 3 5 13 19 19
Disagree 80 59 91 81 92 80 76 81
Don't 8 28 0 16 3 6 4 0
know

Highest Level of Education

Total Secondary Some college or Completed college | Post graduate
school or less unlver5|ty or unlver5|ty studies

Sample 822

Agree 12 3 6 17 15
Disagree 80 85 84 78 75
Don't 8 12 10 5 10
know

Ethnicity

Total | canadian British, Scots, Irish Other
or Welsh European

Sample 822 402 100 85 77 114
Agree 12 17 15 15 2 3 7
Disagree 80 78 73 79 79 86 90
Don't 8 5 12 6 20 11 3
know

15
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Past Provincial Vote

%

ota | consrvative | berat | WOP | Green | other
268 269 2. 29

Sample 822 122 4
Agree 12 13 14 9 0 13
Disagree 80 80 77 83 96 69
Don't know 8 7 9 8 4 18
Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone
0,
I S
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
Agree 12 18 2 5 53 10
Disagree 80 74 96 87 43 76
Don't 8 8 3 8 4 14
know
Approval of Fennell
%
Sample 822 210 612
Agree 12 24 7
Disagree 80 66 86
Don't know 8 10 7

16
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Scandal in Brpton

‘Mayor Fennell has said the current spending controversy is an invention of
the media and there is no scandal in Brampton. Do you agree or disagree
with the mayor?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 mmm-
Sample 822 234 377 445
Agree 14 12 16 17 15 11 13 15
Disagree 74 74 72 74 74 77 78 70
Don't know 12 15 12 10 10 12 9 16
Household Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
0,
% <$20K $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K $250K+
Sample 822
Agree 14 25 24 11 9 14 12 19
Disagree 74 44 57 81 78 79 83 73
Don't 12 31 19 9 14 6 5 8
know

Highest Level of Education

Total Secondary Some college or Completed college | Post graduate
school or less unlver5|ty or unlver5|ty studies

Sample 822

Agree 14 8 11 15 22
Disagree 74 79 72 74 72
Don't 12 13 17 11 6
know

Ethnicity

Total | canadian British, Scots, Irish Other
or Welsh European

Sample 822 402 100 85 77 a4 114
Agree 14 16 10 26 7 17 9
Disagree 74 76 83 64 74 73 69
Don't 12 9 7 10 18 10 22
know

17
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Past Provincial Vote

R "o | corservaive | Liberal | NOP | Green | other
Sample 822 268 269 122 24 29
Agree 14 13 14 16 3 21
Disagree 74 79 74 65 92 77
Don't know 12 8 12 19 5 2

Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone

0,

+ [ I I e e e
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
Agree 14 19 1 7 43 7
Disagree 74 69 98 77 53 74
Don't 12 12 1 16 4 19
know

Approval of Fennell

%
Sample 822 210 612
Agree 14 38 4
Disagree 74 39 88
Don't know 12 23 8

18

MEDIA INQUIRIES:

Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

TORONTO
April 28", 2014

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President

. Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Fault for Spending Controversy

‘Who is most at fault for the current spending controversy?’ TORONTO
April 28", 2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% | Total | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ ]
Sample 822 49 124 189 226 234 377 445
Meyer Fennell 60 60 61 55 61 61 64 56
Other city employees 10 7 12 12 11 13 8 12
The media 7 7 5 11 8 5 8 7
Credit card companies 6 13 1 2 4 4 6 6
Someone else 6 7 6 4 5 4 4 7
Don't know 11 6 15 16 11 13 10 12
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
Sample 822 54 116 122 107 96 145 10
Meyer Fennell 60 43 50 55 56 69 79 40
Other city 10 7 12 16 12 8 5 3
employees
The media 7 13 4 5 11 8 6 32
5:::;;?;: 6 7 16 3 4 5 0 0
Someone else 6 14 5 8 12 2 1 13
Don't know 11 17 12 14 5 9 8 13

Highest Level of Education

Completed Post
Secondary Some college
% Total . : college or graduate
school or less or university X . :
university studies
Sample 822 178 249 273 122
Meyer Fennell 60 55 58 61 64
Other city 10 19 8 8 12
employees
The media 7 5 5 &) 11
Credit ca.rd 6 4 6 6 5
companies
Someone else 6 3 6 7 4
Don't know 11 15 17 8 5
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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Ethnicity

Sample 822
Meyer Fennell 60
Other cit:

employeZs 10
The media 7
Credit card 6
companies

Someone else 6
Don't know 11

Past Provincial Vote
%
Sample
Meyer Fennell
Other city employees
The media
Credit card companies
Someone else
Don't know

Past Mayoral Vote

% m

%

it
63 67
10 12
6 7
5 1
5 1
11 12

43
17
13
10

1
15

822 122
60 65 56 66
10 9 12 4

7 5 5

6 6 10

6 6 7
11 14 15 8

403

57 82
12 9
12 3
4 1
3

13

%

Sample 822
Meyer Fennell 60
Other city 10
employees
The media 7
Credit card 6
companies
Someone else 6
Don't know 11
Approval of Fennell
Sample

Meyer Fennell

Other city employees
The media

Credit card companies
Someone else

Don't know

20

822
60 23
10 19
7 17
6 16
6 5
11 20

74

0 o N B

210 612

57
5
5

13

19

56
24
15
2

FORUM RESEARCH INC.

54
13
13
2

8
10

ot | conservtive | iberal | NDP | Green | otner|
268 269 24 29

64
16
5

14
0

20
43
4
0

10
23

64
2
4

13

14

68
9

2

12

Canadian British, Scots, Other
Irish or Welsh European
02 100 85 77 a4 114

58
7
6
9

11
10

Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone
Haines Manning Randhawa else
93 68 10 118
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Crimes Comted

‘As far as you know, were any crimes committed during the current spending

controversy or not?’
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% ot | 1634
Sample 822 49
No crimes were committed 23 32
Crimes were committed 60 54
Don't know 17 14
Household Income
%
Sample 822
No crlr.nes were 23 31 37
committed
Crlmes. were 60 34 49
committed
Don't know 17 35 14

Highest Level of Education

% Total Secondary
school or less
Sample 822 178
No crimes were
2 1
committed 3 3
Crimes were
committed 60 22
Don't know 17 13
Ethnicity
%
Sample 822 4
No crimes were
committed 23 23
Crimes were
committed 60 63
Don't know 17 14
21

3544 [ 4554
124 189

18 23
59 63
23 14

26 18
49 57
25 25

Some college

or university

249
27

53
21

10

69
21

EE

226 234
17 15
65 66
18 19

28

55

16

27

55

18

Completed

college or

university

273
21

63
16

22

62

17

377
19
63
18

$20- | sa0- | se0- $80- $100-
S20K | Ciok | seox | ssok | stook | sasox | 250K+
54 116 122 107 9% 145 10

16

78

6

graduate
studies

Total | Canadian British, Scots, Other
Irish or Welsh European
02 100 85 77 a4 114

24

51
25

445

MEDIA INQUIRIES:

Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

TORONTO
April 28", 2014

27
57
17

7

80

13

Post

122
13

70

17

27

50
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Past Provincial Vote
%

ot | conservtive | ubera | NDP | Green | oter|
268 269 2 29

Sample 822 122 4
No crimes were committed 23 15 23 25 8 10
Crimes were committed 60 64 64 60 72 55
Don't know 17 21 13 15 20 34
Past Mayoral Vote
Bruce Garnet Hargy Someone
()
N o | o | e
Sample 822 403 93 68 10 118
No crlr.nes were 23 25 3 38 46 5
committed
Crimes were 60 61 83 50 50 69
committed
Don't know 17 14 13 12 4 27
Approval of Fennell
%
Sample 822 210 612
No crimes were committed 23 59 9
Crimes were committed 60 25 74
Don't know 17 16 18

For more information:

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D.

President

Forum Research Inc.

Tel: (416) 960-9603

Fax: (416) 960-9602
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